ordinary shares on Euronext Milan, organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A., for the duration of three 

financial years, setting the number of members of the Board of Directors at 11 (eleven), and granting the Board 

of Directors a total annual remuneration of Euro 1,095,000.00 (one million and ninety-five thousand/00), in 

addition to the reimbursement of expenses reasonably incurred by its members in the performance of their 

duties, deferring to a subsequent resolution of the Board of Directors the division of the aforesaid remuneration 

among each of the Directors, taking into account the powers and duties assigned to each of them.

[...]

Alessandro Garrone as Director of the 

Company, effective as of the trading start date and subject to the fulfilment of the subscription/purchase 

commitments undertaken by SQ Invest S.p.A. in the Cornerstone Investment SQI Agreement - and to increase 

to Euro 1,135,000 (one million one hundred and thirty-five thousand/00), in addition to the reimbursement of 

expenses reasonably incurred in the performance of their duties, the total annual remuneration of the Directors. 

Lastly, the ordinary Shareholders' Meeting of 28 April 2023 further increased the total annual emolument of the 

Board of Directors up to Euro 1,212,500 (one million two hundred and twelve thousand five hundred/00) per 

annum, in addition to the reimbursement of expenses reasonably incurred by reason of their office and 

adequately documented. To this end, the Appointment and Remuneration Committee, which met on 13 March 

2023, had submitted to the Board of Directors' meeting of 15 March 2023 a proposal to increase the maximum